Survey #2 Abridged / Condensed Report - FINAL RESULTS

ABRIDGED / CONDENSED REPORT for Survey #2

Community Survey #2 for the Glencoe Comprehensive Plan - FINAL RESULTS

Please note: This is an abridged / condensed report, showing summary information. Hundreds of text answers
have also been received through the survey, these are included in the unabridged / full report.

Response Statistics

Complete _

Partial

Disqualified
0 100 200 300 400 500 600
Count Percent
Complete 488 58.1
Partial 352 41.9
Disqualified 0 0
Totals 840
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1. What do you like the most about living in Glencoe?
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Percent
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3. What should be the City's top priorities for the future?
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4. How important do you think the following are to make Glencoe a more attractive place to live for
young adults and new residents?
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5. In your opinion, is there a need for more housing in Glencoe?
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6. [If need for housing = "Yes"] Which types of housing do you feel are most needed in Glencoe?
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7. Did you feel that there were adequate housing choices based on your needs the last time you
moved?

Survey #2 (Detailed Survey) - Abridged / Condensed Report - FINAL RESULTS 7



Survey #2 Abridged / Condensed Report - FINAL RESULTS

8. [If adequate choices = "No"] How long ago was this?
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40 |

30

Percent

20

10

Less than one year ago 1to 5yearsago More than 5 years ago
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11. In your opinion, which types of businesses or services are most needed in Glencoe?
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12. How would you improve Downtown? Which type of buildings, businesses or activities are
needed in Downtown Glencoe?
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13. What types of employment/jobs should Glencoe have more of?
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60 58.8
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Assembly / Entreprenuers in:
Warehousing
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14. How important is it for the City to provide, sponsor or support training and development for
local entrepreneurs?
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16. What should Glencoe's transportation goals be for the near future?
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17. What types of destinations should be prioritized when deciding where to improve conditions
for walking or biking?
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18. How often do you use Trailblazer Transit?

Frequently
1%
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20. Facility W-1: How comfortable would you feel walking here?

Sidewalk

» 6’ sidewalk along
road

» Adjacent to traffic
lane

» No buffer or
boulevard between
traffic and
pedestrians

20%

10%

B Would NOT walk here [l Very uncomfortable [ Uncomfortable Would feel OK [ Comfortable [l Very comfortable
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21. Facility W-2: How comfortable would you feel walking here?

Sidewalk
» 6’ sidewalk

» Separated from
traffic lane by 5’
planted buffer

30% S -

20%

10% S S -
o — I —

B Would NOT walk here [l Very uncomfortable [l Uncomfortable Would feel OK [ Comfortable [l Very comfortable
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22. Facility W-3: How comfortable would you feel walking here?

Shared-use path
» 10’ shared-use path

» Separated from
traffic lane by 5’
planted buffer

» Shared with
bicyclists

40%
30%
20%
10%
. s I D

B Would NOT walk here [l Very uncomfortable [ Uncomfortable Would feel OK [ Comfortable [l Very comfortable
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23. Facility B-1: How comfortable would you feel biking here?

Neighborhood
slow street

» Residential street
» Low traffic volume
» Low speed

» Shared lane for
bikes and vehicle
traffic

30%

20%

10%

B Would NOT bike here [l Very uncomfortable [l Uncomfortable Would feel OK [ Comfortable [l Very comfortable
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24. Facility B-2: How comfortable would you feel biking here?

m |
Bicycle lane
» 6" wide lane

» One way
» Curb adjacent

» No on-street vehicle
parking

30%

20%

o /7 ]

B Would NOT bike here [l Very uncomfortable [l Uncomfortable Would feel OK [ Comfortable [l Very comfortable
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25. Facility B-3: How comfortable would you feel biking here?

Two-way
separated bicycle
lane

» 10’ wide bikeway
» Two way

» Bollard buffer

» On-street facility
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26. Facility B-4: How comfortable would you feel biking here?

Two-way shared-
use path

» 10’ shared use path

» Separated from road
by 5’ planted buffer

» Shared with
pedestrians

30%
20%

10%

B e
0%

B Would NOT bike here [l Very uncomfortable [l Uncomfortable Would feel OK | Comfortable [l Very comfortable
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27. What type of park elements or amenities would you like to see improved or added in Glencoe?
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28. What Youth or Adult recreation programs would you like to see added or improved in Glencoe?
50 -

45
40
35
30

25

Percent

20

15

10

Survey #2 (Detailed Survey) - Abridged / Condensed Report - FINAL RESULTS 24



Survey #2 Abridged / Condensed Report - FINAL RESULTS

29. How influential do you believe each of these catalysts will be in future land development in the
City of Glencoe (up to 2040)? [A development catalyst is something that will stimulate economic
growth and/or land development.]
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30. Does the internet service you currently use in Glencoe meet your needs?
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31. [If internet service meeting needs = "No"] Does your answer refer to a residential location
(select this option if working from home) or a business location?
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33. [If internet service is not meeting needs AND location includes residential] For your residential /
home location: Who is your internet service provider?

Other - Please
write in:
6%
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34. How did you hear about the Comprehensive Plan or this survey?
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35. By what method would you prefer to receive information about this plan or other City plans?
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Percent

30
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58.5

37.6
34.5
27.9
25.2
12.1
8.3
2.9 2.7 2.4
Facebook / Email Newspaper City website Flyers / Project  Text message Radio Television Other - Please
Twitter newsletters website tell us:
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37.1am
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38. What is your age?

30 -

20.1

15

Percent

10

18to 24 25to 34 35to 44 45t0 54 55 to 64 65to 74 75 or older
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39.How would you describe your ethnic / cultural heritage?

Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
5%

Other (please describe)
4%

Native American
1%

African American or African
0%

Asian American or Asian
0%
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40. Language most frequently spoken in your home:

Spanish
1%

Somali
1%

Other
1%
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41. For the year 2019, approximately what was your household's total yearly income from all
sources?
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$0-$24,999 $25,000-549,999 $50,000-574,999 $75,000-$99,999 $100,000 and above
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